RESOLUTION #80-2016

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Administration Committee

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the proposed 2017 Budget Summary-Oneida County was published in the Northwoods River News on October 29, 2016, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statutes Section 65.90; and

WHEREAS, estimated expenditures and revenues for 2017 are shown in the Oneida County 2017 Budget available for review at Oneida County and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Administration Committee has presented the 2017 Budget to the Oneida County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors has completed its review and revision of the Oneida County 2017 Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that the 2017 budget appropriations, in the sums and for the purposes hereinafter set forth in the Oneida County 2017 Budget, be and the same are hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following be and is hereby declared the tax levy for 2016, collected in 2017:

- **1.** There is levied upon the taxable property of Oneida County the sum of \$1,147,915.72 for the State Tax (Forestry purposes).
- **2.** There is levied upon the taxable property of Oneida County the sum of \$16,221,217.00 for County operations.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority	ority =XX	¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal authority to a by the Corporation Counsel,			_ as reviewed
Approved by the Administration Committee th	nis 4 th day of No	vember , 2016.	
Consent Agenda Item:YESNO			
Offered and passage moved by:			
	;	Supervisor	
_		Supervisor	
-		Supervisor	

52					
53		Supervisor			
54		<u></u>			
55		Supervisor			
56					
57					
58	Ayes				
59					
60	Nays				
61	A1				
62	Absent				
63 64	Abstain				
65	ADSIAIII				
66	Adopted				
67					
68					
69	.,	,			
70	Defeated				
71					
72					
73	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair			